on August 19, 2025, at the City Council chambers located at 300 W. Main Street, Grand 
Prairie, Texas, and, during such meeting, the City Council will consider the passage of an 
ordinance authorizing the issuance of certificates of obligation, in one or more series, in an amount 
not to exceed FORTY MILLION EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($40,080,000) for the 
purpose of paying contractual obligations to be incurred for (i) designing, acquiring, constructing, 
improving, equipping, and maintaining City streets, roads, thoroughfares, intersections, bridges, 
alleys, retaining walls, sidewalks, trails, and pathways, including related traffic signalization and